

Serial No.19
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 19 of 2026

Date of Order: 17.02.2026

Shri. Gopal Krishna Gour

Vs. Union of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. S.Thapa. Adv.
Mr. B.Snaitang, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. R.Debnath, CGC for R 1-3.
Mr. N.D.Chullai, AAG with
Mr. J.N.Rynjah, GA for R 5-8.

A report has been filed by the State respondents No. 5-8 indicating that the petitioner always had access to a legal counsel.

Mr. N.D.Chullai, learned AAG assisted by Mr. J.N.Rynjah, learned GA for the respondents No. 5-8 prays that the matter be closed at this stage itself, but however, Mr. S.Thapa, learned counsel for the petitioner prays that he may be given a copy of the status report and the matter be posted on 19-02-2026. Prayer is allowed.

List accordingly.

Judge

Meghalaya
17.02.2026
"Samantha PS"